

April 11, 2017

Mr. Richard Parvino, Jr., President Pro-T Company P. 0. Box 295 Broussard, LA 70518

Policy No: 59614

Re: 2016 LWCC Safest 70

Dear Mr. Parvino:

Congratulations! LWCC is pleased to recognize Pro-T Company with the LWCC Safest 70 Award. This award acknowledges your leadership in providing your employees with a safe workplace. Policyholders are recognized based on the effectiveness of their safety efforts.

LWCC is deeply committed to workplace safety. Ten years ago we established the Safest 70 award program to show appreciation to our policyholders who share this commitment. Your agency, Dwight W. Andrus Insurance, Inc., and LWCC are proud of your work and will continue to recognize similar efforts in the future.

Since our inception, LWCC has been here to meet the needs of Louisiana. Now in our 25th year, our mission remains the same - to provide workers compensation insurance to Louisiana employers at the lowest feasible cost; to provide the injured worker with rapid, efficient and complete compensation for injuries; and to provide the best opportunity for a rapid return to work. Our efforts to promote workplace safety and reduce claims costs have resulted in lower rates for all of our customers. The Safest 70 Award recognizes your contribution to those efforts. Not only have you achieved a higher standard for your company, but also you have provided your employees with a culture of workplace safety. Your efforts benefit other policyholders, your industry and LWCC.

We thank you for your business and pledge to continue working hard to be your workers' compensation carrier of choice.

Fustar Wurd Tellas

Kristin W. Wall M. Perkins, CSf President and Chief Executive Officer

Richard

Safety Services Manager

CC: Dwight W. Andrus Insurance, Inc.

\\ 2237 South Acadian Thruway, Baton Rouge, LA 70808 | lwcc.com | [0] 225.924,7788 \\

